·  1www.stepupscaffold.com
STEPU
P O
C
TO
STEPUP OCTO©
SYSTEM
PRODUCT CATALOG

SO
-S
15
0
SO
-S
10
0
SO
-S
0
50
Item Number
L Weight
In  M Kg Lbs
SO-S050 19 5/8 0.50 2.7 6.0
SO-S100 39 3/8 1.00 4.8 10.6
SO-S200 78 3/4 2.00 9.0 19.8
SO-S300 118 1/8 3.00 13.0 28.7
SO-S400 157 1/2 4.00 17.2 37.9
Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877
Los Angeles: 562.907.7837

/8
”
(5
0
0
m
m
) XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXX
BRACING GUARDRAILS
Item Number
L Weight
In  mm Lbs Kg
SO-BG050 19 5/8 0.50 8.4 3.8
SO-BG070 27 1/2 0.70 9.7 4.4
SO-BG100 39 3/8 1.00 11.2 5.1
SO-BG125 49 1/4 1.25 13.4 6.1
SO-BG150 59 /8 1.50 16.1 7.3
SO-BG175 68 7/8 1.75 16.5 7.5
SO-BG200 78 3/4 2.00 19.6 8.9
SO-BG250 98 3/8 2.50 22.7 10.3
SO-BG300 118 1/8 3.00 24.0 10.9
SO-BG350 137 3/4 3.50 28.9 13.1
STEPU
P - O
C
TO

m
)
19
-5
/8
”
(5
0
0
m
m
)
Item Number
L Weight
In  M Lbs Kg
SO-BG050OS 19 5/8 0.50 8.8 4.0
SO-BG070OS 27 1/2 0.70 10.1 4.6
SO-BG100OS 39 3/8 1.00 12.1 5.5
SO-BG125OS 49 1/4 1.25 14.3 6.5
SO-BG150OS 59 /8 1.50 16.8 7.6
SO-BG175OS 68 7/8 1.75 17.9 8.1
SO-BG200OS 78 3/4 2.00 21.2 9.6
SO-BG250OS 98 3/8 2.50 24.9 11.3
SO-BG300OS 118 1/8 3.00 28.0 12.7
SO-BG350OS 137 3/4 3.50 33.3 15.1
Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877
Los Angeles: 562.907.7837
New York: 718.456.3218
STEPU
P - O
C
TO
®
Catalog - Upldated January 2024
HORIZONTALS
L
SO-Hx
Item Number
L Weight
In  mm Lbs Kg
SO-H025 9 7/8 0.25 4.9 2.2
SO-H030 11 3/4 0.30 5.3 2.4
SO-H035 13 3/4 0.35 5.7 2.6
SO-H045 17 3/4 0.45 6.2 2.8
SO-H050 19 5/8 0.50 6.6 3.0
SO-H055 21 5/8 0.55 6.8 3.1
SO-H060 23 5/8 0.60 7.1 3.2
SO-H065 25 5/8 0.65 7.5 3.4
SO-H070 27 1/2 0.70 8.2 3.7
SO-H075 29 1/2 0.75 8.6 3.9
SO-H100 39 3/8 1.00 10.4 4.7
SO-H110 43 1/4 1.10 11.0 5.0
SO-H125 49 1/4 1.25 12.6 5.7
SO-H150 59 /8 1.50 13.9 6.3
SO-H170 66 7/8 1.70 15.2 6.9
SO-H175 68 7/8 1.75 16.1 7.3
SO-H200 78 6/8 2.00 17.2 7.8
SO-H225 88 5/8 2.25 19.2 8.7
SO-H250 98 3/8 2.50 20.7 9.4
SO-H300 118 1/8 3.00 24.5 11.1
SO-H350 137 3/4 3.50 28.0 12.7
SO-H400 157 1/2 4.00 32.2 14.6
SO-H500 196 7/8 5.00 39.0 17.7
STEPU
P - O
C
TO
®
Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877
Los Angeles: 562.907.7837
New York: 718.456.3218
Catalog - Upldated January 2024
HORIZONTAL BEAMS
Item Number
L Weight
In  M Lbs Kg
SO-HB100 39 3/8 1.00 14.6 6.6
SO-HB125 49 1/4 1.25 17.6 8.0
SO-HB175 68 7/8 1.75 23.8 10.8
SO-HB200 78 3/4 2.00 26.5 12.0
SO-HB250 98 3/8 2.50 31.5 14.3
SO-HB300 118 1/8 3.00 40.3 18.3
SO-HB350 137 3/4 3.50 47.0 21.3
CL
L
SO-HB350
SO-HB300

New York: 718.456.3218
STEPU
P - O
C
TO
®
Catalog - Upldated January 2024
CANTILEVER BRACKETS
Note:
Use an M16 high tensile nut & bolt NOT a standard pin to attach Cantilever Bracket hanging device & Standards
which are also hanging. Loading conditions are restricted to the allowable end point load of the Cantilever bracket
which the Hanging Device is being used with. (Please see Cantilever Bracket point load data)
Item Number
L Weight
In  M Lbs Kg
SO-CB010 3 7/8 0.10 2.9 1.3
SO-CB020 7 7/8 0.20 3.7 1.7
SO-CB030 11 6/8 0.30 4.4 2.0
SO-CB045 17 3/4 0.45 12.1 5.5
SO-CB060 23 5/8 0.60 14.3 6.5
SO-CB090 35 3/8 0.90 17.0 7.7
SO-CB120 47 1/4 1.20 20.3 9.2
Item Number
L Weight
In  M Lbs Kg
SO-CB050 19 5/8 0.50 15.2 6.9
SO-CB070 27 1/2 0.70 17.9 8.1
SO-CB100 39 3/8 1.00 20.9 9.5
SO-CB125 49 1/4 1.25 24.0 10.9
Item Number
Weight
Lbs Kg
SO-CBAD 4.2 1.9

C
TO
®
Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877
Los Angeles: 562.907.7837
New York: 718.456.3218
Catalog - Upldated January 2024
DIAGONAL PLAN BRACING
Item Number
L W Weight
In  M In  M Lbs Kg
SO-DPB050050 19 5/8 0.50 19 5/8 0.50 8.4 3.8
SO-DPB070070 27 1/2 0.70 27 1/2 0.70 10.4 4.7
SO-DPB100070 39 3/8 1.00 27 1/2 0.70 11.8 5.3
SO-DPB100100 39 3/8 1.00 39 3/8 1.00 13.7 6.2
SO-DPB125070 49 1/4 1.25 27 1/2 0.70 13.3 6.0
SO-DPB125100 49 1/4 1.25 39 3/8 1.00 14.5 6.6
SO-DPB125125 49 1/4 1.25 49 1/4 1.25 15.9 7.2
SO-DPB150070 59 /8 1.50 27 1/2 0.70 14.9 6.7
SO-DPB150100 59 /8 1.50 39 3/8 1.00 15.9 7.2
SO-DPB150125 59 /8 1.50 49 1/4 1.25 17.0 7.7
SO-DPB150150 59 /8 1.50 59 /8 1.50 18.3 8.3
L
W
SO-DPBxx
Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877
Los Angeles: 562.907.7837
New York: 718.456.3218
STEPU
P - O
C
TO
®
Catalog - Upldated January 2024
DIAGONAL PLAN BRACING
continued
Item Number
W H Weight
In  M In  M Lbs Kg
SO-DPB175070 68 7/8 1.75 27 1/2 0.70 16.5 7.5
SO-DPB175100 68 7/8 1.75 39 3/8 1.00 17.4 7.9
SO-DPB175125 68 7/8 1.75 49 1/4 1.25 18.4 8.4
SO-DPB175150 68 7/8 1.75 59 /8 1.50 19.5 8.9
SO-DPB175175 68 7/8 1.75 68 7/8 1.75 21.6 9.8
SO-DPB200070 78 3/4 2.00 27 1/2 0.70 18.2 8.3
SO-DPB200100 78 3/4 2.00 39 3/8 1.00 19.0 8.6
SO-DPB200125 78 3/4 2.00 49 1/4 1.25 19.9 9.0
SO-DPB200150 78 3/4 2.00 59 /8 1.50 20.9 9.5
SO-DPB200175 78 3/4 2.00 68 7/8 1.75 22.0 10.0
SO-DPB200200 78 3/4 2.00 78 3/4 2.00 24.5 11.1
SO-DPB250070 98 3/8 2.50 27 1/2 0.70 21.6 9.8
SO-DPB250100 98 3/8 2.50 39 3/8 1.00 22.3 10.1
SO-DPB250125 98 3/8 2.50 49 1/4 1.25 23.0 10.4
SO-DPB250150 98 3/8 2.50 59 /8 1.50 23.9 10.8
SO-DPB250175 98 3/8 2.50 68 7/8 1.75 24.9 11.3
SO-DPB250200 98 3/8 2.50 78 3/4 2.00 25.9 11.8
SO-DPB250250 98 3/8 2.50 98 3/8 2.50 29.3 13.3
SO-DPB300070 118 1/8 3.00 27 1/2 0.70 25.1 11.4
SO-DPB300100 118 1/8 3.00 39 3/8 1.00 25.7 11.6
SO-DPB300125 118 1/8 3.00 49 1/4 1.25 26.3 11.9
SO-DPB300150 118 1/8 3.00 59 /8 1.50 27.0 12.3
SO-DPB300175 118 1/8 3.00 68 7/8 1.75 27.9 12.7
SO-DPB300200 118 1/8 3.00 78 3/4 2.00 28.8 13.1
SO-DPB300250 118 1/8 3.00 98 3/8 2.50 31.0 14.1
SO-DPB300300 118 1/8 3.00 118 1/8 3.00 34.2 15.5
SO-DPB350070 137 3/4 3.50 27 1/2 0.70 28.6 13.0
SO-DPB350100 137 3/4 3.50 39 3/8 1.00 29.1 13.2
SO-DPB350125 137 3/4 3.50 49 1/4 1.25 29.6 13.4
SO-DPB350150 137 3/4 3.50 59 /8 1.50 30.3 13.7
SO-DPB350175 137 3/4 3.50 68 7/8 1.75 31.0 14.1
SO-DPB350200 137 3/4 3.50 78 3/4 2.00 31.9 14.5
SO-DPB350250 137 3/4 3.50 98 3/8 2.50 33.8 15.3
SO-DPB350300 137 3/4 3.50 118 1/8 3.00 36.0 16.3
SO-DPB350350 137 3/4 3.50 137 3/4 3.50 38.4 17.4
STEPU
P - O
C
TO
®
Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877
Los Angeles: 562.907.7837
New York: 718.456.3218
Catalog - Upldated January 2024
DIAGONAL FACE BRACING
Item Number
W H Weight
In  M In  M Lbs Kg
SO-DFB100100 39 3/8 1.00 39 3/8 1.00 14.7 6.7
SO-DFB125100 49 1/4 1.25 39 3/8 1.00 15.9 7.2
SO-DFB175100 68 7/8 1.75 39 3/8 1.00 18.7 8.5
SO-DFB100150 39 1/4 1.00 59 /8 1.50 17.7 8.0
SO-DFB125150 49 1/4 1.25 59 /8 1.50 18.6 8.5
SO-DFB150150 59 /8 1.50 59 /8 1.50 19.7 9.0
SO-DFB175150 68 7/8 1.75 59 /8 1.50 20.9 9.5
SO-DFB200150 78 6/8 2.00 59 /8 1.50 22.3 10.1
SO-DFB250150 98 3/8 2.50 59 /8 1.50 25.2 11.4
SO-DFB300150 118 1/8 3.00 59 /8 1.50 28.2 12.8
SO-DFB350150 137 3/4 3.50 59 /8 1.50 31.4 14.3
SO-DFB100200 39 1/4 1.00 78 3/4 2.00 21.0 9.5
SO-DFB125200 49 1/4 1.25 78 3/4 2.00 21.7 9.9
SO-DFB150200 59 /8 1.50 78 3/4 2.00 22.6 10.3
SO-DFB175200 68 7/8 1.75 78 3/4 2.00 23.6 10.7
SO-DFB200200 78 6/8 2.00 78 3/4 2.00 24.8 11.2
SO-DFB250200 98 3/8 2.50 78 3/4 2.00 27.3 12.4
SO-DFB300200 118 1/8 3.00 78 3/4 2.00 30.1 13.7
SO-DFB350200 137 3/4 3.50 78 3/4 2.00 33.1 15.0
H
W
SO-DFBx

ALUMINUM STAIRS & HANDRAILS
Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877
Los Angeles: 562.907.7837
New York: 718.456.3218
STEPU
P - O
C
TO
®
Catalog - Upldated January 2024
Item Number
H W Weight
In  M In  M Lbs Kg
SO-BSTR50 19 5/8 0.50 23 1/2 0.60 22.7 10.3
SO-BSTR60 23 5/8 0.60 23 1/2 0.60 23.1 10.5
SO-BSTR100 39 3/8 1.00 23 1/2 0.60 25.1 11.4
SO-BSTR150 59 /8 1.50 23 1/2 0.60 40.1 18.2
SO-BSTR50W 19 5/8 0.50 35 1/4 0.90 70.6 32.0
SO-BSTR60W 23 5/8 0.60 35 1/4 0.90 23.1 10.5
W
H
SO-BSTRx
SO-BSTRxW

Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877
Los Angeles: 562.907.7837
New York: 718.456.3218
STEPU
P - O
C
TO
®
Catalog - Upldated January 2024
Medium Width
Item
Number
L W Weight
In  M In  M Kg Lbs
SO-D050M 19 5/8 0.50 17 1/2 0.45 9.5 4.3
SO-D070M 27 1/2 0.70 17 1/2 0.45 11.9 5.4
SO-D100M 39 3/8 1.00 17 1/2 0.45 16.3 7.4
SO-D125M 49 1/4 1.25 17 1/2 0.45 19.0 8.6
SO-D150M 59 /8 1.50 17 1/2 0.45 21.2 9.6
SO-D175M 68 7/8 1.75 17 1/2 0.45 24.3 11.0
SO-D200M 78 3/4 2.00 17 1/2 0.45 28.0 12.7
SO-D250M 98 3/8 2.50 17 1/2 0.45 34.0 15.4
SO-D300M 118 1/8 3.00 17 1/2 0.45 40.1 18.2
SO-D350M 137 3/4 3.50 17 1/2 0.45 52.2 23.7
Narrow
Item
Number
L W Weight
In  M In  M Lbs Kg
SO-D050N 19 5/8 0.50 11 5/8 0.30 9.3 4.2
SO-D070N 27 1/2 0.70 11 5/8 0.30 10.6 4.8
SO-D100N 39 3/8 1.00 11 5/8 0.30 13.2 6.0
SO-D125N 49 1/4 1.25 11 5/8 0.30 15.7 7.1
SO-D150N 59 /8 1.50 11 5/8 0.30 18.5 8.4
SO-D175N 68 7/8 1.75 11 5/8 0.30 20.9 9.5
SO-D200N 78 3/4 2.00 11 5/8 0.30 23.4 10.6
SO-D250N 98 3/8 2.50 11 5/8 0.30 28.0 12.7
SO-D300N 118 1/8 3.00 11 5/8 0.30 35.1 15.9
SO-D350N 137 3/4 3.50 11 5/8 0.30 42.5 19.3
Wide
Item
Number
L W Weight
In  M In  M Lbs Kg
SO-D050W 19 5/8 0.50 23 1/2 0.60 11.5 5.2
SO-D070W 27 1/2 0.70 23 1/2 0.60 14.6 6.6
SO-D100W 39 3/8 1.00 23 1/2 0.60 19.4 8.8
SO-D125W 49 1/4 1.25 23 1/2 0.60 21.8 9.9
SO-D150W 59 /8 1.50 23 1/2 0.60 24.7 11.2
SO-D175W 68 7/8 1.75 23 1/2 0.60 29.8 13.5
SO-D200W 78 3/4 2.00 23 1/2 0.60 32.2 14.6
SO-D250W 98 3/8 2.50 23 1/2 0.60 39.0 17.7
SO-D300W 118 1/8 3.00 23 1/2 0.60 47.6 21.6
SO-D350W 137 3/4 3.50 23 1/2 0.60 58.9 26.7
W
L
SO-DxN
SO-DxM
SO-DxW
DECKS · ALUMINUM/PLYWOOD
STEPU
P - O
C
TO
®
Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877
Los Angeles: 562.907.7837
New York: 718.456.3218
Catalog - Upldated January 2024
Item Number
L Weight
In  M Lbs Kg
SO-DAL250 98 3/8 2.50 60.8 27.6
SO-DAL300 118 1/8 3.00 70.8 32.1
SO-DAL350 137 3/4 3.50 76.7 34.8
23
-1
/2
” (

Aluminum/Plywood
Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877
Los Angeles: 562.907.7837
New York: 718.456.3218
STEPU
P - O
C
TO
®
Catalog - Upldated January 2024
Item Number
L Weight
In  M Lbs Kg
SO-DH125 49 1/4 1.25 18.5 8.4
SO-DH150 59 /8 1.50 21.8 9.9
SO-DH175 68 7/8 1.75 25.4 11.5
SO-DH200 78 3/4 2.00 41.9 19.0
SO-DH250 98 3/8 2.50 35.5 16.1
SO-DH300 118 1/8 3.00 59.3 26.9
SO-DH350 137 3/4 3.50 67.9 30.8
23
-1
/2
” )

New York: 718.456.3218
Catalog - Upldated January 2024
LOOSE LADDER FOR DECKS WITH HATCH
Designed to be used with the Deck with Hatch, Item SO-DHx. See previous page
L
LI
FT
15-5/8”
(396mm)
Item Number
L-Length Lift
Number
of Rungs
Weight
In  M In  M Lbs Kg
SO-DHLL150 59 7/8 1.52 59 /8 1.50 5 7.7 3.5
SO-DHLL200 80 1/4 2.04 78 3/4 2.00 7 10.1 4.6
SO-DHLL210 89 1/2 2.27 82 5/8 2.10 8 10.8 4.9
SO-DHLL250 100 5/8 2.56 98 3/8 2.50 9 12.1 5.5
SO-DHLL300 120 8/8 3.07 118 1/8 3.00 11 13.9 6.3
Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877
Los Angeles: 562.907.7837

STEPU
P - O
C
TO
®
Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877
Los Angeles: 562.907.7837
New York: 718.456.3218
Catalog - Upldated January 2024
Standard Width Decks
Item Number
L Weight
In  M Lbs Kg
SO-DA050M 19 5/8 0.50 13.4 6.1
SO-DA070M 27 1/2 0.70 14.8 6.7
SO-DA100M 39 3/8 1.00 17.0 7.7
SO-DA125M 49 1/4 1.25 20.5 9.3
SO-DA150M 59 /8 1.50 24.0 10.9
SO-DA175M 68 7/8 1.75 27.6 12.5
SO-DA200M 78 3/4 2.00 30.9 14.0
SO-DA250M 98 3/8 2.50 37.3 16.9
SO-DA300M 118 1/8 3.00 46.5 21.1
SO-DA350M 137 3/4 3.50 56.2 25.5
Narrow Decks
Item Number
L Weight
In  M Lbs Kg
SO-DA050N 19 5/8 0.50 10.6 4.8
SO-DA070N 27 1/2 0.70 11.7 5.3
SO-DA100N 39 3/8 1.00 15.9 7.2
SO-DA125N 49 1/4 1.25 16.8 7.6
SO-DA150N 59 /8 1.50 19.0 8.6
SO-DA175N 68 7/8 1.75 22.3 10.1
SO-DA200N 78 3/4 2.00 24.5 11.1
SO-DA250N 98 3/8 2.50 30.2 13.7
SO-DA300N 118 1/8 3.00 37.3 16.9
SO-DA350N 137 3/4 3.50 43.2 19.6
Wide Decks
Item Number
L Weight
In  M Lbs Kg
SO-DA050W 19 5/8 0.50 16.3 7.4
SO-DA070W 27 1/2 0.70 17.9 8.1
SO-DA100W 39 3/8 1.00 18.1 8.2
SO-DA125W 49 1/4 1.25 24.9 11.3
SO-DA150W 59 /8 1.50 28.9 13.1
SO-DA175W 68 7/8 1.75 33.1 15.0
SO-DA200W 78 3/4 2.00 37.3 16.9
SO-DA250W 98 3/8 2.50 45.4 20.6
SO-DA300W 118 1/8 3.00 56.7 25.7
SO-DA350W 137 3/4 3.50 66.1 30.0
DECK · ALUMINUM
continued
Atlanta: 770.577.4222

17
-1
/2
”
(4
46
m
m
)
SO-DMxN
SO-DMx
Aluminum Deck with Steel Mesh
Item Number
L Weight
In  M Lbs Kg
SO-DM050 19 5/8 0.50 15.4 7.0
SO-DM070 27 1/2 0.70 15.7 7.1
SO-DM100 39 3/8 1.00 20.7 9.4
SO-DM125 49 1/4 1.25 25.1 11.4
SO-DM150 59 /8 1.50 31.5 14.3
SO-DM175 68 7/8 1.75 35.9 16.3
SO-DM200 78 3/4 2.00 40.3 18.3
SO-DM250 98 3/8 2.50 48.9 22.2
SO-DM300 118 1/8 3.00 57.3 26.0
SO-DM350 137 3/4 3.50 71.7 32.5
Narrow Aluminum Deck with Steel Mesh
Item Number
L Weight
In  M Lbs Kg
SO-DM050N 19 5/8 0.50 11.9 5.4
SO-DM070N 27 1/2 0.70 12.6 5.7
SO-DM100N 39 3/8 1.00 15.9 7.2
SO-DM125N 49 1/4 1.25 19.8 9.0
SO-DM150N 59 /8 1.50 24.3 11.0
SO-DM175N 68 7/8 1.75 27.6 12.5
SO-DM200N 78 3/4 2.00 30.9 14.0
SO-DM250N 98 3/8 2.50 36.4 16.5
SO-DM300N 118 1/8 3.00 46.3 21.0
SO-DM350N 137 3/4 3.50 54.9 24.9
DECK · ALUMINUM/STEEL MESH
STEPU
P - O
C
TO
®
Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877
Los Angeles: 562.907.7837
New York: 718.456.3218
Catalog - Upldated January 2024
INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTAL
Item Number
L Weight
In  mm Lbs Kg
SO-IH050 19 5/8  500 4.7 2.1
SO-IH070 27 4/8  700 6.1 2.8
SO-IH100 39 3/8  1,000 8.2 3.7
SO-IH125 49 2/8  1,250 10.0 4.6
SO-IH150 59 /8  1,500 11.8 5.4
SO-IH175 68 7/8  1,750 13.6 6.2
SO-IH200 78 6/8  2,000 15.4 7.0
SO-IH250 98 3/8  2,500 19.0 8.6
SO-IH300 118 1/8  3,000 22.6 10.2
SO-IH350 137 6/8  3,500 26.1 11.9

Catalog - Upldated January 2024
DECK · STEEL
L
SO-DSx
11
-3
/4
” (
0.
30
M
)
Item Number
L Weight
In  M Lbs Kg
SO-DS050 19 5/8 0.50 9.9 4.5
SO-DS070 27 1/2 0.70 10.6 4.8
SO-DS100 39 3/8 1.00 15.2 6.9
SO-DS125 49 1/4 1.25 19.6 8.9
SO-DS150 59 /8 1.50 20.9 9.5
SO-DS175 68 7/8 1.75 25.1 11.4
SO-DS200 78 3/4 2.00 28.0 12.7
SO-DS250 98 3/8 2.50 31.7 14.4
SO-DS300 118 1/8 3.00 38.4 17.4
SO-DS350 137 3/4 3.50 46.7 21.2
STEPU
P - O
C
TO

Catalog - Upldated January 2024
DECK · COMPOSITE
W
L
Your Company Name Here
SO-CDx
COMPOSITE DECK
Item Number
W L
Weight
Class
Weight
In  M In  M Lbs Kg
SO-CD300050 11 3/4 0.30 19 5/8 0.50 Heavy 0.0 0.0
SO-CD300070 11 3/4 0.30 27 1/2 0.70 Heavy 13.2 6.0
SO-CD300100 11 3/4 0.30 39 3/8 1.00 Heavy 14.1 6.4
SO-CD300125 11 3/4 0.30 49 1/4 1.25 Heavy 15.9 7.2
SO-CD300150 11 3/4 0.30 59 /8 1.50 Heavy 19.0 8.6
SO-CD300175 11 3/4 0.30 68 7/8 1.75 Heavy 20.7 9.4
SO-CD300200 11 3/4 0.30 78 3/4 2.00 Heavy 23.1 10.5
SO-CD300225 11 3/4 0.30 88 5/8 2.25 Heavy 25.1 11.4
SO-CD300250 11 3/4 0.30 98 3/8 2.50 Heavy 26.9 12.2
SO-CD300300 11 3/4 0.30 118 1/8 3.00 Heavy 32.2 14.6
NARROW COMPOSITE DECK
SO-CD225050 8 7/8 0.225 19 5/8 0.50 Heavy 7.540 3.42
SO-CD225070N 8 7/8 0.225 27 1/2 0.70 Heavy 8.752 3.97
SO-CD225100N 8 7/8 0.225 39 3/8 1.00 Heavy 10.604 4.81
SO-CD225125N 8 7/8 0.225 49 1/4 1.25 Heavy 12.147 5.51
SO-CD225150N 8 7/8 0.225 59 /8 1.50 Heavy 13.691 6.21
SO-CD225175N 8 7/8 0.225 68 7/8 1.75 Heavy 15.212 6.9
SO-CD225200N 8 7/8 0.225 78 3/4 2.00 Heavy 16.755 7.6
SO-CD225225N 8 7/8 0.225 88 5/8 2.25 Heavy 24.295 11.02
SO-CD225250N 8 7/8 0.225 98 3/8 2.50 Heavy 62.060 28.15
SO-CD225225N 8 7/8 0.225 118 1/8 3.00 Medium 70.658 32.05
Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877

SO-HB100 to SO-HB125 90
SO-HB150 to SO-HB350 64
TPF
Component Qty
SO-F100050 72
SO-F100100 36
SO-F100200 18
SO-F070050 72
SO-F070100 36
SO-F070200 18
Item Number Description
W Weight
In  M Lbs Kg
SO-TP Transport Pallet 27 1/2 0.70 87.1 39.5
SO-TPE Extended Transport Pallet 27 1/2 0.70 99.2 45.0
SO-TPF070 Transport Pallet Frame 27 1/2 0.70 63.9 29.0
SO-TPF100 Wide Transporter Pallet Frame 39 3/8 1.00 55.1 25.0
Height
13-3/4”
(0.35M) Length 49-1/4” (1.25M)
W